© 2023 Sungrow Power Supply Co., Ltd. All rights reserved. Subject to change without notice. Version 16
88%
90%
92%
94%
96%
98%
100%

SMART MANAGEMENT
© 2023 Sungrow Power Supply Co., Ltd. All rights reserved. Subject to change without notice. Version 16
Type designation
Input (DC)
Recommended max. PV input power
Max. PV input voltage
Min. PV input voltage / Startup input voltage
Rated MPPT voltage range
MPP voltage range
No. of independent MPP inputs
No. of PV strings per MPPT
Max. PV input current
Max. DC short-circuit current
Max. current for input connector
Battery data
Battery type
Battery voltage
Max charge / discharge current
Max charge / discharge power
Input / output (AC)
Max. AC power from grid
Rated AC output power
Max. AC output apparent power
Max. AC output current
Rated AC voltage
AC voltage range
Rated grid frequency
Grid frequency range
Harmonic (THD)
Power factor at Rated power / Adjustable power factor
Feed-in phases / connection phases
Effi ciency
Max. effi ciency / European effi ciency
Backup data （on grid mode）
Rated output power  for backup load
Rated output current for backup load
Backup data （off-grid mode）
Rated voltage
Frequency range
Output voltage harmonic (THD)
Switch time to emergency mode
Rated output power
Peak output power
Protection & Function
Grid monitoring
DC reverse polarity protection
AC short-circuit protection
Leakage current protection
DC switch(solar)
DC overcurrent protection (Battery)
Surge protection
PID Zero function
Parallel operation on grid port / Max. No of inverters
Optimizer compatbility *
General data
Topology (Solar / Battery)
Degree of protection
Dimensions (W * H * D)
Weight
Mounting method
Operating ambient temperature range
Allowable relative humidity range
Cooling method
Max. operating altitude
Noise emission
Display
Communication
DI / DO
DC connection type
AC connection type
Grid  compliance
SH3.0RS SH3.6RS SH4.0RS SH5.0RS SH6.0RS
10000 Wp